State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Mariana Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

(no state listed)

*This table does not include prior campaigns or contributions to general election compliance funds.

Bush

$665,962
$61,225
$456,375
$127,717
$8,229,256
$1,035,340
$1,415,691
$243,863
$977,820
$7,255,056
$2,842,440
$1,750
$46,850
$121,420
$3,591,085
$1,543,561
$228,138
$318,924
$585,433
$481,917
$66,750
$7,000
$1,029,540
$1,728,119
$2,646,703
$1,306,245
$132,360
$1,109,326
$167,820
$630,623
$443,175
$242,376
$2,074,045
$176,835
$4,601,932
$1,033,460
$33,475
$2,976,283
$261,051
$867,285
$1,828,177
$58,800
$145,040
$1,086,440
$165,250
$2,434,610
$9,460,510
$181,805
$96,400
$19,750
$2,934,263
$1,799,048
$48,575
$435,525
$303,125
$137,100

Kerry

$87,250
$1,250
$45,421
$3,500
$3,188,060
$93,375
$331,400
$1,750
$546,550
$722,768
$220,250

$8,250
$48,006
$689,770
$54,050
$30,449
$16,250
$7,250
$144,650
$20,600

$331,150
$3,203,833
$173,850
$217,820
$3,500
$36,825
$1,750
$1,550
$31,750
$93,100
$948,825
$31,450
$2,138,562
$8,750

$78,875
$6,000
$14,715
$300,105
$81,000
$259,000
$40,150
$6,750
$67,748
$222,425
$14,700
$8,850
$6,000
$248,940
$118,250

$31,850
$8,500
$132,000

Contributions from Individuals of $200 or More
to Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaigns
by State of the Contributor

Edwards

$508,900
$3,250
$130,900
$39,250
$2,144,915
$89,950
$221,650
$33,400
$183,475
$589,200
$463,952
$1,000
$19,400
$500
$691,050
$83,250
$24,450
$38,750
$188,180
$272,670
$500

$142,200
$137,375
$255,600
$37,550
$261,575
$76,800
$7,000
$18,000
$61,996
$27,920
$283,125
$96,600
$1,414,750
$1,463,032
$2,000
$203,125
$222,250
$101,575
$379,048

$44,450
$296,932
$1,500
$272,400
$1,533,436
$10,750
$1,550
$5,250
$250,249
$161,000
$17,900
$25,500
$6,000
$8,000

Dean

$39,650
$15,150
$131,502
$22,038
$2,835,360
$148,654
$242,260
$17,426
$362,573
$260,449
$161,606

$32,374
$11,800
$300,511
$52,972
$34,894
$23,880
$22,950
$31,849
$71,343
$250
$278,913
$911,878
$107,274
$125,531
$3,085
$51,950
$11,500
$8,399
$32,389
$184,809
$397,655
$135,835
$1,705,564
$81,125
$1,450
$111,879
$44,870
$142,003
$278,090
$250
$110,024
$41,458
$2,900
$50,350
$346,489
$50,272
$667,480
$250
$357,090
$334,015
$8,450
$43,889
$11,200
$79,453

Lieberman

$35,050
$250
$95,300
$250
$1,827,440
$122,125
$2,043,450
$12,750
$315,810
$766,227
$108,410

$2,750

$470,782
$16,000
$15,500
$7,600
$2,000
$9,750
$1,750

$400,590
$242,925
$157,338
$58,100
$500
$22,000

$4,750
$10,200
$22,510
$612,656
$25,950
$1,885,693
$9,500

$216,650
$97,100
$8,700
$221,900

$44,750
$47,950
$8,550
$33,550
$110,984
$7,750
$1,250
$3,000
$258,310
$138,146

$51,000
$250
$31,750

Gephardt

$29,530
$500
$37,047
$5,550
$1,831,202
$62,349
$85,550
$15,500
$341,785
$406,700
$61,767

$6,500
$4,000
$508,687
$61,680
$23,550
$93,413
$47,000
$53,600
$11,200

$357,826
$227,920
$121,750
$41,575
$28,250
$1,810,718
$300
$23,000
$123,100
$24,976
$382,201
$27,792
$1,132,071
$28,000
$450
$196,007
$41,550
$6,550
$371,326
$59,000
$54,250
$29,340
$2,250
$29,115
$273,100
$12,800
$10,250
$5,000
$264,700
$46,950
$36,700
$35,049
$5,250
$18,925

LaRouche

$15,560
$19,540
$40,680
$7,875
$385,795
$50,980
$29,170
$13,170
$15,305
$68,190
$33,925

$5,750
$21,075
$61,944
$30,895
$16,965
$22,875
$15,375
$14,615

$5,200

$77,929
$57,165
$76,166
$57,613
$5,900
$17,125
$6,335
$26,175
$13,600
$5,320
$120,900
$18,393
$225,882
$32,960
$15,075
$101,160
$21,050
$55,720
$205,266
$1,250
$9,255
$15,983
$35,425
$5,625
$167,563
$25,965
$4,043

$81,319
$147,694
$10,675
$41,715
$6,550
$10,675

Clark

$3,700
$3,800
$22,325
$183,203
$525,873
$29,950
$35,000
$3,000
$56,851
$86,100
$17,700

$3,750
$3,250
$71,520
$8,750
$2,400
$4,650
$3,250
$10,150
$3,250
$250
$54,650
$70,850
$22,000
$18,525
$6,250
$11,100
$2,250
$1,000
$38,500
$6,750
$49,950
$10,400
$451,409
$20,650

$22,850
$12,050
$11,100
$54,873

$2,750
$7,500
$2,000
$10,300
$100,200
$5,800
$5,250

$77,362
$45,900
$1,750
$22,295
$4,750
$42,318

Kucinich Moseley Braun

$1,700
$2,650
$28,175
$2,650
$485,273
$16,066
$29,150
$500
$5,482
$25,556
$4,050

$8,550
$200
$36,195
$5,690
$20,088
$1,550
$20,997
$950
$11,800

$15,875
$43,915
$18,250
$12,300
$450
$5,500
$2,250
$1,350
$5,000
$8,225
$12,970
$31,859
$87,146
$8,872

$55,915
$1,000
$25,077
$6,150

$1,250
$500

$1,200
$27,648
$4,150
$9,250

$10,785
$54,475
$2,798
$15,726
$2,200

$500
$500
$26,161
$5,250
$5,250
$5,731

$8,450
$2,500

$131,940
$1,250

$9,000

$10,000
$4,200
$2,000
$200

$10,400
$3,000

$700
$1,350

$6,064

$2,500
$500

$3,772
$2,050

$5,351

Sharpton

$400
$11,800

$500
$4,450
$6,700

$17,300

$8,400

$750
$12,650

$9,750
$6,000
$38,500

$2,895

$18,950

$55,663

$5,450

$1,000

$19,250

$1,900

$2,700

$2,000

$1,250



