Contributions from Individuals of \$200 or More to Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaigns by State of the Contributor

State	Bush	Kerry	Edwards	Dean	Lieberman	Gephardt	LaRouche	Clark	Kucinich	Moseley Braun	Sharpton
Alabama	\$665,962	\$87,250	\$508,900	\$39,650	\$35,050	\$29,530	\$15,560	\$3,700	\$1,700	\$500	
Alaska	\$61,225	\$1,250	\$3,250	\$15,150	\$250	\$500	\$19,540	\$3,800	\$2,650		
Arizona	\$456,375	\$45,421	\$130,900	\$131,502	\$95,300	\$37,047	\$40,680	\$22,325	\$28,175	\$500	\$400
Arkansas	\$127,717	\$3,500	\$39,250	\$22,038	\$250	\$5,550	\$7,875	\$183,203	\$2,650		
California						\$1,831,202	\$385,795	\$525,873	\$485,273	\$26,161	\$11,800
Colorado	\$1,035,340	\$93,375	\$89,950	\$148,654	\$122,125	\$62,349	\$50,980	\$29,950	\$16,066	\$5,250	, ,
Connecticut	\$1,415,691	\$331,400	\$221,650		\$2,043,450	\$85,550	\$29,170	\$35,000	\$29,150	\$5,250	\$500
Delaware	\$243,863	\$1,750	\$33,400	\$17,426	\$12,750	\$15,500	\$13,170	\$3,000	\$500	,	\$4,450
District of Columbia	\$977,820	\$546,550	\$183,475	\$362,573	\$315,810	\$341,785	\$15,305	\$56,851	\$5,482	\$5,731	\$6,700
Florida	\$7,255,056	\$722,768	\$589,200	\$260,449	\$766,227	\$406,700	\$68,190	\$86,100	\$25,556	\$8,450	
Georgia	\$2,842,440	\$220,250	\$463,952	\$161,606	\$108,410	\$61,767	\$33,925	\$17,700	\$4,050	\$2,500	\$17,300
Guam	\$1,750		\$1,000								
Hawaii	\$46,850	\$8,250	\$19,400	\$32,374	\$2,750	\$6,500	\$5,750	\$3,750	\$8,550		
Idaho	\$121,420	\$48,006	\$500	\$11,800		\$4,000	\$21,075	\$3,250	\$200		
Illinois	\$3,591,085	\$689,770	\$691,050	\$300,511	\$470,782	\$508,687	\$61,944	\$71,520	\$36,195	\$131,940	\$8,400
Indiana	\$1,543,561	\$54,050	\$83,250	\$52,972	\$16,000	\$61,680	\$30,895	\$8,750	\$5,690	\$1,250	
Iowa	\$228,138	\$30,449	\$24,450	\$34,894	\$15,500	\$23,550	\$16,965	\$2,400	\$20,088		
Kansas	\$318,924	\$16,250	\$38,750	\$23,880	\$7,600	\$93,413	\$22,875	\$4,650	\$1,550		
Kentucky	\$585,433	\$7,250	\$188,180	\$22,950	\$2,000	\$47,000	\$15,375	\$3,250	\$20,997		\$750
Louisiana	\$481,917	\$144,650	\$272,670	\$31,849	\$9,750	\$53,600	\$14,615	\$10,150	\$950	\$9,000	\$12,650
Maine	\$66,750	\$20,600	\$500	\$71,343	\$1,750	\$11,200	\$5,200	\$3,250	\$11,800		
Mariana Islands	\$7,000			\$250				\$250			
Maryland	\$1,029,540	\$331,150	\$142,200	\$278,913	\$400,590	\$357,826	\$77,929	\$54,650	\$15,875	\$10,000	\$9,750
Massachusetts	\$1,728,119	\$3,203,833	\$137,375	\$911,878	\$242,925	\$227,920	\$57,165	\$70,850	\$43,915	\$4,200	\$6,000
Michigan	\$2,646,703	\$173,850	\$255,600	\$107,274	\$157,338	\$121,750	\$76,166	\$22,000	\$18,250	\$2,000	\$38,500
Minnesota	\$1,306,245	\$217,820	\$37,550	\$125,531	\$58,100	\$41,575	\$57,613	\$18,525	\$12,300	\$200	
Mississippi	\$132,360	\$3,500	\$261,575	\$3,085	\$500	\$28,250	\$5,900	\$6,250	\$450		
Missouri	\$1,109,326	\$36,825	\$76,800	\$51,950	\$22,000	\$1,810,718	\$17,125	\$11,100	\$5,500		\$2,895
Montana	\$167,820	\$1,750	\$7,000	\$11,500		\$300	\$6,335	\$2,250	\$2,250		
Nebraska	\$630,623	\$1,550	\$18,000	\$8,399	\$4,750	\$23,000	\$26,175	\$1,000	\$1,350		
Nevada	\$443,175	\$31,750	\$61,996	\$32,389	\$10,200	\$123,100	\$13,600	\$38,500	\$5,000	\$10,400	
New Hampshire	\$242,376	\$93,100	\$27,920	\$184,809	\$22,510	\$24,976	\$5,320	\$6,750	\$8,225	\$3,000	
New Jersey	\$2,074,045	\$948,825	\$283,125	\$397,655	\$612,656	\$382,201	\$120,900	\$49,950	\$12,970		\$18,950
New Mexico	\$176,835	\$31,450	\$96,600	\$135,835	\$25,950	\$27,792	\$18,393	\$10,400	\$31,859		
New York	\$4,601,932	\$2,138,562	\$1,414,750	\$1,705,564	\$1,885,693	\$1,132,071	\$225,882	\$451,409	\$87,146		\$55,663
North Carolina	\$1,033,460	\$8,750	\$1,463,032	\$81,125	\$9,500	\$28,000	\$32,960	\$20,650	\$8,872		\$5,450
North Dakota	\$33,475		\$2,000	\$1,450		\$450	\$15,075				
Ohio	\$2,976,283	\$78,875	\$203,125	\$111,879	\$216,650	\$196,007	\$101,160	\$22,850	\$55,915		\$1,000
Oklahoma	\$261,051	\$6,000	\$222,250	\$44,870	\$97,100	\$41,550	\$21,050	\$12,050	\$1,000		
Oregon	\$867,285	\$14,715	\$101,575	\$142,003	\$8,700	\$6,550	\$55,720	\$11,100	\$25,077	\$700	
Pennsylvania	\$1,828,177	\$300,105	\$379,048	\$278,090	\$221,900	\$371,326		\$54,873	\$6,150	\$1,350	\$19,250
Puerto Rico	\$58,800	\$81,000		\$250		\$59,000	\$1,250				
Rhode Island	\$145,040	\$259,000	\$44,450	\$110,024	\$44,750	\$54,250	\$9,255	\$2,750	\$1,250		
South Carolina	\$1,086,440	\$40,150	\$296,932	\$41,458	\$47,950	\$29,340	\$15,983	\$7,500	\$500	\$6,064	\$1,900
South Dakota	\$165,250	\$6,750	\$1,500	\$2,900	\$8,550	\$2,250	\$35,425	\$2,000			
Tennessee	\$2,434,610	\$67,748	\$272,400	\$50,350	\$33,550	\$29,115	\$5,625	\$10,300	\$1,200	\$2,500	62 700
Texas	\$9,460,510		\$1,533,436	\$346,489	\$110,984		\$167,563		\$27,648	\$500	\$2,700
Utah	\$181,805	\$14,700	\$10,750	\$50,272	\$7,750	\$12,800	\$25,965	\$5,800	\$4,150		
Vermont	\$96,400	\$8,850	\$1,550	\$667,480	\$1,250	\$10,250	\$4,043	\$5,250	\$9,250		
Virgin Islands	\$19,750	\$6,000	\$5,250	\$250	\$3,000	\$5,000	401 210	477 262	410 705	42	42.000
Virginia	\$2,934,263	\$248,940	\$250,249	\$357,090	\$258,310	\$264,700	\$81,319	\$77,362	\$10,785	\$3,772	\$2,000
Washington	\$1,799,048	\$118,250	\$161,000	\$334,015	\$138,146	\$46,950		\$45,900	\$54,475	\$2,050	
West Virginia	\$48,575	¢21.050	\$17,900	\$8,450	¢E1 000	\$36,700	\$10,675	\$1,750	\$2,798		
Wisconsin	\$435,525	\$31,850	\$25,500	\$43,889	\$51,000	\$35,049	\$41,715	\$22,295	\$15,726		
Wyoming	\$303,125	\$8,500	\$6,000	\$11,200	\$250	\$5,250	\$6,550	\$4,750	\$2,200	#F 2F 3	¢1 250
(no state listed)	\$137,100	\$132,000	\$8,000	\$79,453	\$31,750	\$18,925	\$10,675	\$42,318		\$5,351	\$1,250

 $^{{}^{*}\}text{This}$ table does not include prior campaigns or contributions to general election compliance funds.